U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE Form **PTO-1594** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102389724 Tab settings □□□□ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 10 - 0.3Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Union Pacific Railroad Company Union Pacific Corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1416 Dodge Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Omaha \_\_\_ State: NE\_Zip: 68179 Corporation-State -Utah Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Corporation-State\_\_Delaware Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: March 3, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,230,375 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Denise C. Mazour 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Internal Address: Suite 1111 [Please charge any deficiency or credit any Enclosed overpayment to Deposit Account No. 502093] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:\_\_2120 South 72nd Street 8. Deposit account number: Citv: Omaha State: NE Zip:68124 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Denise C. Mazour Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 03/11/2003 GTON11 00000134 1230375 01 FC:8521

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0010 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Union Pacific Corporation, a Utah corporation with an address of

1416 Dodge Street, Omaha, NE 68197, is the owner of Trademark Registration No.

1,230,375, dated March 8, 1983 for the mark Union Pacific and Design; and

WHEREAS, Union Pacific Railroad Company, a Delaware corporation, with an

address of 1416 Dodge Street, Omaha, NE 68197, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business

pertaining to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Union Pacific Corporation does hereby assign unto Union

Pacific Railroad Company all right, title and interest which Union Pacific Corporation has

heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business

pertaining to said mark and the registration thereof No. 1,230,375, the same to be held

and enjoyed by Union Pacific Railroad Company, its successors and assigns, together

with the rights to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

UNION PACIFIC CORPORATION

Carl W. vonBernuth

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0011

STATE OF NE	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	)

On this 3rd day of March, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared Carl W. vonBernuth, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior Vice President and General Counsel of Union Pacific Corporation; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by proper authority and that the said Carl W. vonBernuth, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

🛕 GEN	ERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
A GEN	MARY R. HOLEWINSKI
	My Comm. Exp. Oct. 15, 2004

**RECORDED: 03/10/2003** 

Notary Públic in and for the State of Nebraska

.

Commission Expires October 15, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0012